# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7886142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BISMARK J. ALDANA	07/29/2020
ANDREW GOODWIN	07/29/2020
CHARLES MACKENZIE-SMITH	07/30/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G.A.L. MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	50 EAST 153RD STREET
City:	BRONX
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10451

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18149377

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

LERNER DAVID LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GAL 3.0F-005 DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON	
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2023	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GAL 3.0F-005 DIV (43) Assignments#page1.tif source=GAL 3.0F-005 DIV (43) Assignments#page2.tif source=GAL 3.0F-005 DIV (43) Assignments#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 063231 FRAME: 0638 507839003

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

& POPER POR RECEIVED SOFT OF THE RECOVER SOFT	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	GAL 3.0F-005			
Whereas, I, Bismark J. Aldana of				
c/o G.A.L. Manufacturing Company, LLC; 50 East 153rd Street; Bronx, New York 10451				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in				
Elevator Door Roller and Track Replacement				
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on — July 30, 2020				
Application Number 16/943,530	***************************************			
for which an application for a Ugited States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
and				
Whereas, G.A.L. Manufacturing Company, LLC				
a corporation of <u>United States of America</u> herein referred to as	"assignes" whose mailing address is			
50 East 153rd Street; Bronx, New York 10451	assignee whose maining address is			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ime;			
NOW THEFTOTE IS SEEN AND ASSESSED.				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it	dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof			
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of	America and all other countries in and to said invention.			
and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divi- reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor i	sional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or			
for said invention, including without limitation all applications an	d patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit			
of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty.	and including the right to claim such priority or benefit			
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein.	uthorized and requested to issue all patents on said			
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a	ssions do hereby agree and covenant without further			
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co	ntinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters			
Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to a assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigne	said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said			
to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in wh	ich any of said applications or patents may become			
involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to	do cenerally everything necessary to aid assignee its			
successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign	for said improvements in all countries, the expenses se.			
·				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e filing date and application number of said application			
· ·	0: 10 = 11			
7.29.2020	Bismark J. Aldana			
(Date)	(Signature)			
State of New York ) SS:				
County of Brown County )				
On this 29th day of July 2020 before me personally came the above-named Bismark J.				
On this <u>291</u> day of <u>July</u> <u>2820</u> before me personally came the above-named <u>Bismark J.</u> <u>Aldana,</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me				
that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for	or the purposes therein set forth;			
Maria de la Sala de la				
William Public	CHOICE TO DUCK DATE OF THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN			
(Notary Public)	CHRISTOPHER J MESSINA  Retary Public State of New York			
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	the state of the s			
x Total of 3 forms are submitted.	NO. 0745 6388122			
Section 1997	Qualified in Bronx County  Wy Commission Expires Man 2023			

6458431

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK2M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION GAL 3.0F-005 Whereas, I, Andrew Goodwin c/o G.A.L. Manufacturing Company, LLC; 50 East 153rd Street; Bronx, New York, 10451 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Elevator Door Roller and Track Replacement x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_July 30, 2020 Application Number 16/943,530 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Whereas, G.A.L. Manufacturing Company, LLC a corporation of United States of America herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 50 East 153rd Street; Bronx, New York 10451 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. State of County of On this  $\mathcal{I}^{4^k}$  day of  $\mathcal{I}^{6k}$  day of  $\mathcal{I}^{6k}$  before me personally came the above-named Andrew Goodwin, to me personally known as the judividual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by himither of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

\*Total of 3 forms are submitted. Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 02ME5388122

Quanties in Brainx County
My Commission Expires Mar 4, 2023

(Notary Public)

X

PATENT REEL: 063231 FRAME: 0640

CHRISTOPHER J MESSINA

termin PTC/S&15 (6-00) Modified LCLKAM Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION GAL 3.0F-005 Whereas, !, Charles Mackenzie-Smith c/o G.A.L. Manufacturing Company, LLC; 50 East 153rd Street, Bronx, New York, 10451 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Elevator Door Roller and Track Replacement X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ July 30, 2020 Application Number 16/943,530 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Whereas, G.A.L. Manufacturing Company, LLC a corporation of United States of America herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 50 East 153rd Street; Bronx, New York 10451 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helds and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. (Signature) State of County of 2020 before me personally came the above-named Charles Mackenzie Smith, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public) CHRISTOPHER J MESSINA the Pacific State of New York KI) CZME6388TZZ \*Total of forms are submitted Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires Mar 4, 2023

> PATENT REEL: 063231 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 04/05/2023